

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 585 OF 2010

ASHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing that why order dated 20.10.2010 directing to forward the application of the respondent to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, has not been complied with.

Respondent is present in person.

He is advised to go to the Office of the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, which is directed to take necessary information from him, in view of his application dated 20.10.2010.

List again on 12.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR