

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 585 OF 2010

ASHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

A letter has been received from the Legal Aid  
Committee wherein it has been stated that the respondent has  
not fulfilled the requirements for getting the legal aid.

Respondent shall be informed accordingly.

List again on 6.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR